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Australia

Dr ADH Brown

Division of Plant Industry
CSIRO

GPO Box 1600

Canberra, A.C.T. 2601

Tel: +61 2 6246081

Fax: +61 2 62465000

Email: t.brown@pi.csiroc.au

Burkina Faso

Dr Didier Balma

Institut de I'Environnement et Recherches
Agricoles (INERA)

01 BP 476 Ouagadougou 01

Tel: (226) 319202 or 336517

Fax: (226) 319206

Email: dbal@fasonet.bf

Dr Maimounata Ouedraogo Belem
Institut de 'Environnement et Recherches
Agricoles (INERA)

01 BP 476 Ouagadougou 01

Email: belem@irbet.irbet.bf

Mr Madibaye Djimadoum

Agro-écologue

Fédération National des Gropuement Naam
(FNGN)

BP 100 Ouahigouya

Tel: 226 550411

Fax: 226 550162

Email: fugn@fasonet.bf

Dr Omer Kabore

FUGN

¢/o INERA

01 B.P. 476 Ouagadougou 01
Tel: (226) 319202 or 336517
Fax: (226) 319206

Mahamadou Sawasogo

Institut de I'Environnement et Recherches
Agricoles (INERA)

01 BP 476 Ouagadougou 01

Dr Roger G Zangre

Centre Nationale de Recherceh, Scientifique et

Technologique

03 BP 7021 OQuagadougou 03
Ouagadougou

Tel: +226 365912

Fax: +226 315003; 319206

Dr Jean-Didier Zongo

Institut de Développement Rural
Université de Ouagadougou
Ouagadougou

Tel: (226) 307159; 381114 (home)
Fax: (226) 307242

Email: zongojd@fast.univ-ouaga.bf

Denmark

Dr Esbern Friis-Hansen
Herluf trolles

Gade 24

2TV 105 2K
Copenhagen

Email: eth@cDrdk

Ethiopia

Dr Zemede Asfaw

The National Herbarium
Department of Biology

Addis Ababa University

PO Box 3434

Addis Ababa

Tel: (251) 1114323

Fax: (251) 1 552350 or 552150
Email: biology.aau@telecom.net.et

Dr Abebe Demissie

A/General Manager

Biodiversity Conservation and Research
Institute

Box 30726 Addis Ababa

Email: biod-et@telecom.net.et

Hungary

Mr Istvan Mar

In situ Coordinator

Institute of Agrobotany

H - 2766 Tapioszele

Tel: (36) 53 380 070/071

Fax: (36) 53 380 072

Email: imar@agrobot.rcat.hu

India

Dr Narendra Motiramani

Scientist

Department of Plant Breeding and Genetics
Indira Gandhi Agricultural University
Krishak Nagar, Raipus (M.P.)

492012

Fax: 91-771-424532

Tel: 91-771-424481/424315/424666 (ext: 126)
Tel. (Res.): 91-771-429746



Dr Paula Bramel-Cox

ICRISAT

Patancheru 502 324

Andhra Pradesh

Tel: 91-40 596161

Fax: 91-40 241239

Email: P.Bramel-Cox@cgiar.org

Mexico

Mr Luis Manuel Arias Reyes
CINVESTAYV - Unidad Merida
Carr. Antigua a Progreso Km. 6

P. 73 “Cordemex”

97310 Merida, Yucatan

Tel: 52 (99) 812960/ 812931

Fax: 52 (99) 812919

Email: Imarias@mda.cinvestave.mx

Luis Alberto Burgos
CINVESTAV - Unidad Merida
Carr. Antigua a Progreso Km. 6
P. 73 “Cordemex”

97310 Merida, Yucatan

Jaime Canul-Ku

CINVESTAYV - Unidad Merida
Carr. Antigua a Progreso Km. 6
P. 73 “Cordemex”

97310 Merida, Yucatan

Dr Fernando Castillo-Gonzalez

Colegio de Postgraduados

Instituto de Recursos Geneticos y Productividad
Km 35,5 Carretera Mexico-Texcoco

56230 Montecillo, Texcoco

Tel: (91 595) 1 02 30

Fax: (91 595) 115 44

Email: fcastill@colpos.colpos.mx

Vidal Cob-Vicab

CINVESTAYV - Unidad Merida
Carr. Antigua a Progreso Km. 6
P. 73 “Cordemex”

97310 Merida, Yucatan

Teresa Duch-Carballo
CINVESTAYV - Unidad Merida
Carr. Antigua a Progreso Km. 6
P. 73 “Cordemex”

97310 Merida, Yucatan

Ms Diana Lope-Alzina
CINVESTAYV - Unidad Merida
Carr. Antigua a Progreso Km. 6
P. 73 “Cordemex”

97310 Merida, Yucatan

Dr Fidel Marquez S.

Coordinator of the Maize Breeding Program
Universidad Autonoma Chapingo (UACH)
Manuel M. Dieguez 113

44680 Guadalajara, Jal.

Tel/Fax: (52-3) 5151729

Email: cruoc@cencar.udg.mx

Dr Carmen Morales-Valderrama
DEAS-INAH

Ex Convento del Carmen

Ave. Revolucién esq. Monasterio San Angel
D.E. C.P. 01000

Tel: (52-5) 5508043 /3917655

Fax: (52-5) 6162073

Email: CHOMAK63@INFOSEL.NET.MX

Dr Rafael Ortega-Paczka

UACh

Chapingo, Texcoco

CP 56190

Tel: (home) (52-595) 429-31

Tel and Fax: (Office) (52-595) 450-20
Email: paczka@taurusl.chapingo.mx

Teresa Quifiones Vega
CINVESTAYV - Unidad Merida
Carr. Antigua a Progreso Km. 6
P. 73 “Cordemex”

97310 Merida, Yucatan

Mr Juan Rodriquez

Inst. Tecnologico Agropecuario No. 2

Km 16,3 Antigua Carretera Merida-Motul
Conkal, Yucatan

Tel: (991-2) 4135

Dr Enrique Sauri Duch

Instituto Tecnologico de Merida
Division de Estudios de Postgrado e
Investigacion

Laboratorio de Ciencia y Tecnologia de
Alimentos

Km. 5 carretera Merida-Progreso
Merida, Yucatan, C.P. 97118

Tel and Fax: (99) 44-84-79

Email: esauri@labna.itmerida.mx
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Morocco

Dr Riad Balaghi

Agroclimatology Laboratory
Institut National de la Recherche
Agronomique (INRA)

BP 578, Meknes

Tel: 2125-3002 43

Fax: 212 5-3002 44

Email: r.balaghi@caramail.com
Email: olea@ibnawam.inra.org.ma

Dr Ahmed Birouk

Labo. Phytogénétique et Biotech. Végétale
Hassan II Université

BP 6202, Rabat

Tel: (212 7) 776788

Fax: (212 7) 778135 /775838

Email: birouk@fusion.net.ma

Mr Abdelaziz Bouizgaren

INRA

Centre Régional du Haouz et Présahara
Marrakech

Email: bouizgaren@hotmail.com

Dr Daoud Fanissi
Coordonnateur de la Subdivision
de 'ORMVA/TF

BP 47, Rich

Tel: 212-55-89130

Email: d.fanissi@caramail.com

Meriem Ibnou Ali El Alaoui

INRA Centre Régional de Sais et Moyen Atlas
BP 578 Meknes

Email: meriem_206@yahoo.fr

Mr Mohammed Mahdi

Institut National de la Recherche
Agronomique (INRA)

BP 578 Meknes

Dr Hamdoun Mellas

Department de Genetique Appliquée
INRA

BP 415, Bd. Annasr, Rabat

Tel: 212-7-772608 /770049

Email: mellas@awamia.inra.org.ma

Dr Fattima Nassif

INRA

BP 589, Settat

Tel: 212-3-403210/403210
Email: nassif@settanet.net.ma

Keltoum Rh'Rib

Germplasm Program

INRA

Rabat

Email: Rh'Rib@awamia.inra.org.ma

Dr Mohammed Sadiki

Laboratoire de génétijque des légumineuses
(GLGB)

Institut Agronomique et Vétérinaire Hassan II
BP 6202, Rabat-Institut

Rabat

Email: sadiki@fusion.net.ma

Mouna Taghouti

Tissue Culture

INRA Rabat

Email: Taghouti@awamia.inra.org.ma

Nepal

Mrs Jwala Bajracharya

Senior scientist (TLCB)

Agricultural Botany Division

Nepal Agricultural Research Council
Khumaltar, Lalitpur

Email: Jwala@unlimit.com

Mr Bimal Baniya

Chief, Division of Agricultural Botany
Nepal Agricultural Research Council
Khumaltar, Lalitpur

Email: ISCC_nepal2@wlink.com.np

Mr Pasupati Chaudhary
Site officer, Bara

c/o LI-BIRD

PO Box 324, Pokhara

Mr Devendra Gauchan

Senior Social Scientist

Division of Qutreach research

Nepal Agricultural Research Council
Khumaltar, Lalitpur

Email: ISCC_nepal2@wlink.com.np

Mr Krishna Joshi

Plant breeder (TL-PPB)
LI-BIRD

PO Box 324

Mahendrapul, Kaski, Pokhara
Email: teebird@mos.com.np
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Mr Shambu Khatiwada

Senior rice breeder and site coordinator, Bara
National Rice Research Programme
Hardinath, Dhanusha, Janakpur

Mr Ashok Mudwari

Senior breeder (PPB)

Agricultural Botany Division

Nepal Agricultural Research Council
Khumaltar, Lalitpur

Email: ISCC_nepal2@wlink.com.np

Mr Yam Pandey

Senior Horticulturist
Horticultural Research Farm
Malepatan, Pokhara

Mr Chabi Paudel

Senior agronomist and site co-ordinator, Jumla
Agricultural Research Station

Khalanga, Jumla, Karnali Zone

Mr Ram Rana

In situ team leader and social scientist
LI-BIRD

PO Box 324

Mahendrapul, Kaski, Pokhara

Email: rblibird@mos.com.np

Mr Deepak Rijal

Site Coordinator, Kaski (TL-CP)
LI-BIRD

PO Box 324

Mahendrapul, Kaski, Pokhara
Email: drlibird@mos.com.np

KK Sherchand

LI-BIRD

PO Box 324

Mahendrapul, Kaski, Pokhara
Email: kksherchand@mos.com.np

Mr Pratap Shrestha

Social scientist

LI-BIRD

PO Box 324

Mahendrapul, Kaski, Pokhara

Dr Anil Subedi

Executive Director

LI-BIRD

PO Box 324

Mahendrapul, Kaski, Pokhara
Email: aslibird@mos.com.np

Mr Puspa Tiwari

Site Officer, Jumla

¢/o LI-BIRD

PO Box 324

Mahendrapul, Kaski, Pokhara
Email: prtiwari@mos.com.np

Dr Madhusudham Upadhyay
National Project Coordinator
Agricultural Botany Division

Nepal Agricultural Research Council
Khumaltar, Lalitpur

Email: ISCC_nepal2@wlink.com.np

Mr Subhash Vaidya

Chief, Outreach Research Division
Nepal Agricultural Research Council
Khumaltar, Lalitpur

Peru

Dr Maria Fernandez

Profesora Visitante

Investigacion Participativa
Universidad Nacional Agraria

Casilla R18-067

Lima 18

Tel: +51 (1) 349 4057; 349 5647 an.213
Email: mefernandez@lamolina.edu.pe

Ing. Ricardo Sevilla P.

Director

Biodiversidad y Recursos Geneticos CODESU
Ramén Dagnino 369

Lima 11

Tel/ Fax: +51 (1) 4338837

Email: ariesco@codesu.org.pe
Codesu@terra.com.pe

Dr Roberto Valdivia-F

Presidente Directoria

Centro de Investigacion de Recursos Naturales
y medio Ambient

Apartaddo 388, Puno

Tel: +51 (54) 353575/ 352891/ 366029

Fax: +51 (54) 353182

Email: cirnma@unap.edu.pe;
rova@unap.edu.pe
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Philippines

Mr Rene Salazar

CBDC-BUCAP

C/0 SEARICE

Unit 332 Eagle Court Condominium
Diliman, Quezon

Tel: 63 2 9247544

Fax: 63 2 9215432

Email: reneslr@pacific.net.ph

Dr Jean-Louis Pham

Population Geneticist

Genetic Resources Center
International Rice Research Institute
MCPO Box 3127

1271 Makati City

Email: j.pham@cgiar.org

Email: jean-louis.pham@mpl.ird fr

South Africa

Landon Myer

Senior Scientist

South African Medical Research Council
PO Box 198

Mtubatuba 3935

South Africa

Tel: +27 35 550 0158

Fax: +27 35 550 1674

Email: landon.myer@mrc.ac.za

Syria

Dr Salvatore Ceccarelli
ICARDA

PO Box 5466

Aleppo

Tel: +963 (21) 225112

Fax: +963 (21) 213490
Email: s.ceccarelli@cgiar.org

Dr Ahmed Amri
ICARDA

PO Box 5466

Aleppo, SYRIA

Email: a.amri@cgiar.org

Turkey

Dr Ayfer Tan

Department of Plant Genetic Resources
Aegean Agricultural Research Institute (AARI)
PO Box 9 Menemen, Izmir 35661

Tel: (90 232) 8461107

Fax: (90 232) 8461331

Email: AARI@service.raksnet.com.tr

Vietnam

Mr Pham Hung Cuong
Nighung SC

VASI

Thanh Tri-Hanoi

Tel: 8615 556 /8615 487
Fax: 844 8613 937

Email: Intrinh@hn.vnn.vn

Mr Nguyen Ngoc De

Head, Rice Research Department
Mekong Delta Farming Systems
Research and Development Institute
Cantho University, Cantho

Tel:(84) 71 831251/830040/8

Email: ltduong@ctu.edu.vn

Mr Nguyen Phung Ha
Daback SC

VASI

Thanh Tri-Hanoi

Tel: 8615 556/8615 487
Fax: 844 8613 937

Email: Intrinh@hn.vnn.vn

Mrs Nguyen Ngoc Hue

Nho Quan Site Coordinator

Vietnam Agricultural Science Institute
Vandien, Thanhtri, Ha Noi

Tel: 8615 556/8615 487

Fax: 844 8613 937

Email: nghia@vasi.ac.vn

Mr Huynh Quang Tin

Deputy Head

Department of Biodiversity Development
and Conservation

Farming Systems Institute

Cantho University, Cantho City, Cantho
Tel: (84-71) 831012

Fax: (84-71) 831270

Email: ltduong@ctu.edu.vn

Dr Luu Ngoc Trinh

Vietnam Agricultural Science Institute
Vandien, Thanhtri, Ha Noi

Tel: (844) 614326 /(8434) 845320

Fax: (844) 8613937

Email: Intrinh@hn.vnn.vn
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United Kingdom

Dr Robert Tripp

Research Fellow

Overseas Development Institute
Portland House

Stag Place

London SW1E 5DP

Tel: 44-0171-393-1600

Fax: 44-0171-393-1699

Email: r.tripp@odi.org.uk

United States of America
Dr Stephen B. Brush

University of California, Davis
CA 95616

Tel: +1 (916) 752-4368

Emuail: sbbrush@ucdavis.edu

Dr Erle C. Ellis

Department of Geography and Environmental

Systems

University of Maryland, Baltimore County
1000 Hilltop Circle

Baltimore, MD 21250

Tel: 1-410-455-2002

Fax: 1-410-455-1056

Email: ece@umbc.edu

IPGRI Headquarters

Via delle Sette Chiese 142

00145, Rome, ITALY

Ms Nina Dudnik

Former Intern, Molecular Genetics

Genetic Resources Science and Technology
Group (GRST)

Dr Pablo Eyzaguirre

Senior Scientist, Anthropology and
Socioeconomics

Genetic Resources Science and Technology
Group (GRST)

Tel: (39-06) 51892267

Fax: (39-06) 5750309
p-eyzaguirre@cgiar.org

Dr Toby Hodgkin

Principle Scientist, Genetic Diversity
Genetic Resources Science and Technology
Group (GRST)

Tel: (39-06) 51892212

Fax: (39-06) 5750309

thodgkin@cgiar.org

Dr Devra L. Jarvis

Senior Scientist, In situ Conservation
Genetic Resources Science and Technology
Group (GRST)

Tel: (39-06) 51892414

Fax: (39-06) 5750309

Email: d.jarvis@cgiar.org

Ms Amanda King

Former Intern, Ethnobotany

Genetic Resources Science and Technology
Group (GRST)

Ms Heather Klemick

Intern, Agroecology and Agroeconomics
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